
29467 

RESOLUTION NO. 29467 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR RAINES BROTHERS, 
INC. OF CHATTANOOGA, TN, CONTRACT NO. R-17-002-
201, MIDDLE STREET OFFICE RENOVATION PROJECT, 
FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF TWO THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE DOLLARS ($2,469.00), TO 
RELEASE THE REMAINING CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF 
FIFTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE 
DOLLARS ($15,831.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE DOLLARS ($185,629.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Raines Brothers, Inc. of 

Chattanooga, TN, Contract No. R-17-002-201, Middle Street Office Renovation Project, for an 

increased amount of $2,469.00, to release the remaining contingency amount of $15,831.00, for 

a revised contract amount of $185,629.00. 

ADOPTED: May 22, 2018 

/mem 

 


